#### FORM VI

#### **Directorate of Boilers**

## Government of West Bengal

### CERTIFICATE FOR USE OF A BOILER

(Regulation 389)



Registry Number of Boiler: WBL13562 Type of Boiler: Water Tube

Boiler Rating: 1643 (M) Place and year of manufacture: PUNJAB, KURALI, 2021

Maximum Continuous Evaporation:

Name of Owner: Globus Spirits Limited

Situation of Boiler: Village/Premises: Panagarh Industrial estate., P.O: PANAGARH, Block/Municipality-Ausgram -II, District: Purba Bardhaman, Pin: 713420

Repairs: N/A

Remarks: The Boiler must be steamed under certified BOE.

Hydraulically Tested on 11-06-2024 to 98 Kg per Cm<sup>2</sup>/ lbs. per sq. inch

I hereby certify that the above described Boiler is permitted by me/the Chief Inspector under the provisions of Section 7/8 of the Indian Boilers Act, No. V of 1923, to be worked at a maximum pressure of 78 Kg per Cm<sup>2</sup>/ lbs. per sq. inch for the period from 11-06-2024 to 10-06-2025.

The loading of the DSL SP Full lift, Value:2x25, 2 no DSL-Drum,, Value:28.58, 1 no DSL,S/H, Value:28.58 safety valve is not to exceed 78 Kg per Cm<sup>2</sup>.

Fee Rs. 13500 paid on 30-05-2024

Dated at Asansol 12th June 2024 **ANKAN GHOSH** 

Digitally signed by ANKAN GHOSH Date: 2024.06.12 13:37:47 +05'30'

Sri Ankan Ghosh Deputy Director of Boilers, W.B. Competent Person

Verified By Joint Director of Boilers, W.B.

for Chief Inspector

## **CONDITIONS**

## (REVERSE OF FORM VI)

- (1) No structural alteration, addition of renewal shall be made to the boiler otherwise than in accordance with section 12 of the
- (2) Under the provisions of Section 8 of the Act this certificate shall cease to be in force:
- (a) On the expiry of the period for which it was granted; or
- (b) When any accident occurs to the boiler; or
- (c) When the boiler is moved the boiler not being vertical boiler the heating surface of which is less than two hundred square feet, or a portable or vehicular boiler; or
- (d) Save as provided in section 12 of the Act, when any structural alteration, addition or renewal is made in or to the boiler; or
- (e) If the Chief Inspector in any particular case so directs when any structural alteration, addition or renewal is made in or to any steam-pipe attached to the boiler; or
- (f) On the communication to the owner of the boiler of an order of the Chief Inspector or Inspector prohibiting its use on the ground that it or any boiler component attached thereto is in a dangerous condition.

Under Section 10 of the Act, when the period of a certificate relating to a boiler has expired, the owner shall, provided that he has applied before the expiry of that period for a renewal of the certificate be entitled to use the boiler at the maximum pressure entered in the former certificate, pending the issue of orders on the application but this shall not be deemed to authorise the use of a boiler in any of the cases referred to in clauses (b), (c), (d), (e) and (f) of sub-section (1) of section 8 occurring after the expiry of the period of the certificate.

- (3) The boiler shall not be used at a pressure greater than the pressure entered in the certificate as the maximum pressure nor with the safety valve set to a pressure exceeding such maximum pressure.
- (4) The boiler shall not be used otherwise than in a condition which the owner reasonably believes to be compatible with safe

Note: The particulars and dimensions regarding this boiler may be obtained by the owner on payment in the prescribed manner on application to the Chief Inspector.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Disclaimer: This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

FORM-6B [see rule-61]

39

## Form of certificate of registration for trade of special nature

Name of Parichayal Samiti: Ausgrant-II, District: Burdwan.  Registration No. / LUS-TIPS / H4, 2014-2015. (Year) Date
For the period of 2014-2015 to 2015-2016 to the period of 2014-2015 to 2015-2016 to the period of 2014-2015 to 2015-2016 to 2015-2016 to 2015-2016 to 2015-2016 to 2015-2016 to 2015-2016 to of the applicant.  Description of the place of trade or business  East-Road  North-Vacant land of NOIDC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kota-Chandipula.  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samin acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,005-4. (in words. Accepted.)  Signature of the Castifier/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  DistBurdwan of the Castifier/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015
for the period of 2014-2015 to 2015-Religional for the period of 2014-2015 to 2015-Religional for the period of 2014-2015 to 2015-Religional for the paper of trade or business  Description of trade or business  Boundaries of the place of trade or business  East - Road  North - Vacant land of NOIDC  North - Vacant land of NOIDC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kata - Chandiput.  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samia acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20, 200-3. Jin words. Regges.  Signature of the Castiler/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  DistBurdwan Samiti
Address of the applicant. Panagarh Industrial Park, Panagarh.  Description of trade or business  Boundaries of the place of trade or business  East - Road  North - Vacant Land ANBIDC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kata Landy W.  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samin acknowledges a sum of Rs. 2005 S. (in words. Reports)  Vide Receipt No. 9.5.5. (in words. Reports)  Signature of the Castier/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015
Boundaries of the place of trade or business  East - Road  North - Vacant Land ANBIDE  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza Kata - Chandrum  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samita acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000 April 100 April
Boundaries of the place of trade or business  East - Road  North - Vacant land of NBIDC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kata - Chandipula  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samila acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000 4 in words. Respects.  Lettery Mallsand only from M/S. Calabus Chiarity.  Vide Receipt No. 9.5.5 dated. 21,121,2015  Signature of the Castier/Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samili  Date: 21/12/2015  Dist. Burdwan Samili
Boundaries of the place of trade or business  East - Road  North - Vacant land + NOTOC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza, Koda - Chandypur J.L. No.  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samia acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000 (in words. Reports)  Vide Receipt No. 9.55 (only from M/S. Colours of Digital)  Signature of the Cashier/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015
Boundaries of the place of trade or business  East - Road  North - Vacant Land + NBIDC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kata - Sundaput.  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samila acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,005 (S. J.
North - Vacant Land of NBIDC  North - Vacant Land of NBIDC  Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kata - Chandipur  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samin acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,005 ct. (in words. Rugges)  Vide Receipt No. 9.5.5 dated. 21/24/2015  Signature of the Cashier/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  Dist. Burdwan of the cashier/Accounts Clerk, Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti
North - Vacant Land of No 100
Comprising Plot No (s) Mouza. Kata — Chandy Will.  The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samila acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000 — Cin words. Reports.  Vide Receipt No. 9.5.5
The terms and conditions are to be strictly observed. Grant of this certificate for registration does not absolve the applicant by me the requirement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samilo acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,005-0 (in words. Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  Signature of the Cashier/Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  DistBurdwan Common Commo
mmencement of procuring all the statutory clearances to be obtained from the appropriate authority before actual mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samiti acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000 to the words. Reports.  Vide Receipt No. 9.5.5
mmencement of the trade. If any violation/default is noted later, the registration shall be liable to be cancelled and the trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samila acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000= 0
trade/business closed down with immediate effect.  The Panchayat Samila acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000=0. (in words. Reports
The Panchayat Samila acknowledges a sum of Rs. 20,000= 4. (in words. Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samili Date: 21/12/2015  Executive Officer Samily  Dist Burdwan Samily
Vide Receipt No. 9.5.5 only from M/S. 67 Lobus Opinity Latt.  Signature of the Cashier/Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  Executive Officer Samity  Dist Burdwan Samity
Signature of the Cashier/Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  Executive Officer Samity  Dist Burdwan Samity
Signature of the Cashier/Accounts Clerk Ausgram-II Panchayat Samiti  Date: 21/12/2015  Executive Officer  Executive Officer  ON B.)  Dist Burdwan B.
Date: 21/12/2015  Exocutive Officer and Semily  Dist Burdwan
Date: 21/12/2015  Exocutive Officer   Dist Burdwan   Di
Executive Officer Dist Burdwan S
CAOUSE DEFINITY
CAOL CANAL DEFINITY
Signature of the Executive Officer of Ausgram-II Panchavat Samiti
Date: 21/12/2015
The state of the s
Conditions for registration of special nature :-

The applicant shall abide by the following terms and conditions:-

- (i) for running of trade relating to or dealing with kerosene, petroleum or naptha or any other inflammable oil or spirit, the provision of the Petroleum Act. 1934 shall strictly be complied with.
- (ii) for running of trade connected with the burning or baking of bricks or tiles, the permit referred to in the West Bengal Land & Land Reforms Manual, 1991, shall be obtained.
- (iii) the place may be inspected at any reasonable hour of any day by the Sabhapati or Sahakari Sabhapati of the Panchayat Samiti, Karmadhyakska of Janaswastha O Paribesh Sthayee Samiti, Executive Officer of the Panchayat Samiti or any other authorised officer, not below the rank of an Extension Officer.
- (iv) manufacturing, processing or any other work carried on under the registration in the specified premises shall be maintained in such a manner so as not to cause any injury, danger, annoyance or offence to the sense of sight, smell or hearing of persons residing in the neighbourhood;
- (v) the certificate of registration shall relate only to such trade or business as is specified in it;
- (vi) the certificate of registration shall relate only to such place as is specified in it
- (vii) there shall be satisfactory arrangement for drainage of waste water and effluents, disposal of solid wasted and control of gaseous emissions to prevent nuisance in the place and its neighbourhood.
- (viii) the registration shall be liable to be cancelled in the event of contravention of any of the condition laid down in clause (i) to (vii)or on any other ground as may be considered important by the Panchayat Samiti on service of prior notice of one clear month when the applicant shall be bound to close down such trade or business with immediate effect;
- (ix) the registration is subject to renewal on payment of requisite fee for every financial year / three years at a time and the authority reserves the right of withholding such renewal on such ground or grounds as may be intimated to the applicant.

Certificate of registration renewed under the same terms and conditions (with change of boundaries as noted on receipt of requisite annual rate of fee for the year/for three years at a time.

26/02/2015	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Year/Years	
The state of the s	Renewal for the year 2017-2018
Renewal for the year 2016-2017	Deposit amount Rs. 2 Q. 0.00 = 0.00. M. (Richell Lucary Thomas 1008.
(1) Deposit amount Rs. 20,000-0	Vicepell Lillen Line 16 127 2018.
( Respect Leventy thousand	M.R. No. 21/4 Dt. 16/03/30/8
(M.R. No. 1/8-3 pt. 0/25/06.	16. 7-12/18 30 - May 1020
184	Executive Officer
Executive Officer	Ausgram-If Panchayat Samity
(2) Ausgram-Il Facchayal Samity R.O. Amarangani, Dist. Burdwan	P.OAmarargarh, Dist-Purba Bardhaman
The state of the s	
	Renewal for the year. 2021-22
newal for the year 2018-2019	Deposit amount Rs. 20000/-
Deposit amount Ro. 20,000-0	. Twenty Thousand only
(3) ( begen thereing thousand)	M.R. No. 0.9.96 94 16107/2021
M.R. 46	10.10.10.1 2021
	8,902/201
Executive Officer	Executive Officer
Ausgram-II Panchavat Samity	Ausgram-II Panchayat Samity P.OAmarargarh, DistPurba Barahaman
P.O. Amarargarh, Dist. Furua Bardhaman	and and and an arrange
Sig	gnature of the Executive Officer/Jt. Executive Officer with date
S Dist. Burovisi	Renewal for the year 2022-23
	Deposit amount Rs. 20,000 =00
Renewal for the year 2019 - 2020	Rugolo State 1
Deposit amount Rs. 20,000=0	M.R. No. 1265 - Dy 28)06/22
1. (Marpers Leccily Thousand) of	Dt 23/06/22
M.R. No. 587 Dt 13/01/20	Sazite W.
The state of the s	Ausgram-II Panchayat Samity
Executive Officer	P.O. Amarargarh, Dist. Purba Bardhaman
Ausgram-II Ranchayat Samity P.O. Amarargarh, Dist. Purba Bardhaman	23706/22 manage
Commission of the Commission o	
0	9093-24
	Renewal for the year 2023—24
Renewal for the year. 2020 - 2021	00 4710.2
Denseit amount RS. AMAR More Ton More	M.R. No. STUYS Dt. WORLD
Kloopees Leelenty Thousand on	9.
M.R. No. 77/ DY 28/09/2020	Executive Officer  Ausgram-IL Panchayat Samity
	P.O.A.marargarh, DistPurha Bardhaman
Executive Officer	WE 18725
A W Panchavat Samity	Renewal for the year
P.U. Annual yarh, DistPurba Bardhaman	Deposit amount Rs. 20 and 1
- agr	M.R. No
	156.3 Dt. Q.6/484.2 y
	CV.
	Executive Officer
	TI Danchaval Dallilly
	Ausgram-II Park I Purba Bardhaman

nn No. 1 [Rule 5]

# Money Receipt

Aushgram -II Panchayat Samiti Amarargarh, Purba Bardhaman.

ok No	SI No 1563	Dated. 600610812024
ceived from Sri/ Smt/or M/s	MIS Globus Spinids (Name in full)	LLD.
	Industrial Park, Par es) Twenty Thousand (in words)	
Cash /Cheque/Draft bearing N	Io. & Date	drawn on
anch on account of	<u> </u>	
TL Renewa	I for the F/4 - 2024	1-2025



Signature of Controller